



BLONDIE

Chocolate Brownies

Ingredient List

All our brownies are gluten free. We don't use any nuts or nut flours, although there could be traces of nuts as ingredients are packaged in facilities that could contain nuts.

Blondie (GF/NF)

- Butter
- Brown sugar
- Eggs
- Baking powder (GF)
- White chocolate buttons
- White rice flour
- Tapioca
- Xanthan gum
- Emulsifiers (492, soy lecithin)
- Salt
- Vanilla essence

Allergens: dairy (milk solids, butter), eggs, soy lecithin



Blondie
(GF/NF/EF/DF/V)
Chocolate Brownies
Ingredients list

All our brownies are gluten free. We don't use any nuts or nut flours, although there could be traces of nuts as ingredients are packaged in facilities that could contain nuts.

Blondie (GF/NF/EF/DF/V)

- Brown sugar sugar
- Ground flaxseeds
- Water
- Baking powder
- Baking soda
- Dairy free chocolate chips
- White rice flour
- Tapioca
- Xanthan gum
- Salt
- Vanilla essence
- Canola oil
- Sunflower oil

Allergens: Soy lecithin